
  

Fall 2021

Turning Heads, Shaping Minds since 2014





Dear friends,

After all the challenges of 2020, we look for signs of joy and hope in 2021, 
and thankfully, we have some exceptional new books to share this fall season. 
We hope each and every new title will spark excitement for you and your 
readers. Some of our favorites are spotlighted below.

• With seven titles and 1.5 million copies sold, the Ultimate Booktm series has 
proven to be a worldwide bestseller and a fan favorite on our list. The Ultimate 
Book of Animals is our most highly anticipated release of 2021. 

• Space and Sky and Vehicles and Transportation join the Do You Know?tm series 
of fully illustrated nonfiction books, perfect for the rapidly growing minds of 
five- to eight-year-olds.

• Mr. Lion Dresses Up! was an in-house favorite last year for its goofy humor and 
its sweet, encouraging ending. This season, Mr. Lion and his mischievous friend 
Monkey are back with a fresh adventure in Mr. Lion’s New Hair!

• Last but not least is a book for book lovers: This Book Can Do Anything, with 
twenty-six delightful pages of an adorable book showing off all that it can do.

And in consideration for all of you who are working from home, we have 
updated our digital catalog to include links to videos and other support 
materials. Look for the  and  on many book covers! 

If there are other ways we can better share about our books, please send your 
ideas and feedback to marketing@twirlbooks.com. We’d love to hear from you!

The Twirl Team
Paris, Toulouse, New York, San Francisco



2

FRONTLIST
Ages 5 and up
The Ultimate Book of Animals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    6
Do You Know?™ Space and Sky . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   8
Do You Know?™ Vehicles and Transportation . . . . . .       9
Ultimate Spotlight™ Polar Animals . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               10

Ages 3 to 5
The Pop-Up Guide™ Vehicles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   11
Magnetology™ Animals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Mr. Liontm Mr. Lion’s New Hair! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 13

Ages 0 to 3
This Book Can Do Anything . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    14
Pull and Play Books™ Let’s Be Safe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              15

BACKLIST
Ages 5 and up
The Ultimate Book of Airplanes and Airports . . . . . . 19
The Ultimate Book of Cities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    19
The Ultimate Book of Horses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   19
The Ultimate Book of Planet Earth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              19
The Ultimate Book of Space . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    19
The Ultimate Book of Vehicles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  19
The Ultimate Construction Site Book . . . . . . . . . . . . .            19
Ultimate Spotlight™ Astronauts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                21
Ultimate Spotlight™ Dinosaurs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 21
Ultimate Spotlight™ Firefighters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                21
Ultimate Spotlight™ Rain Forest Animals . . . . . . . . .        21
Ultimate Spotlight™ Savanna Animals . . . . . . . . . . . .           21
Ultimate Spotlight™ Trains . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     21
Do You Know?™ Dinosaurs and the Prehistoric  
   World . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      22

Do You Know?™ Oceans and Marine Life . . . . . . . .         22
City Mazes Around the World . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   23
Super Mazes in Space! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          23

Ages 3 to 5
Magnetology™ Construction Sites . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              24
Magnetology™ Dinosaurs and Other Prehistoric  
   Creatures . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  24
Magnetology™ Ocean . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         24
Magnetology™ Pirates  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        24
Magnetology™ Vehicles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       24
The Pop-Up Guide™ Space . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     25
Turn Seek Find™ Habitats . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       25
Turn Seek Find™ Seasons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       25
Touch and Explore™ Animals at Night. . . . . . . . . . . .             27
Touch and Explore™ Baby Animals . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               27
Touch and Explore™ Bugs and Other Little  
   Creatures . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   27
Touch and Explore™ Construction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Touch and Explore™ Dinosaurs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  27
Touch and Explore™ Farm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      27
Touch and Explore™ Jungle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     27
Touch and Explore™ The Ocean . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Touch and Explore™ Pets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       27
Touch and Explore™ Safari . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      27
Matching Game Book™ Animals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                28  
Matching Game Book™ Bugs and Other Little  
   Critters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    28  
Matching Game Book™ Colors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 28
Matching Game Book™ Zoom! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 28
Who Does What? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             29
Who Eats What? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             29
Who Lives Where? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            29
Whose Baby Is This? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          29
Play Learn Do™ Let’s Bake a Cake! . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              30

Contents



3

Play Learn Do™ Let’s Care for Baby! . . . . . . . . . . . .            30
Play Learn Do™ My First Toolbox . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               30
ALLAbout™ Cars . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             31
ALLAbout™ Farm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            31
ALLAbout™ Space . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           31
Make Us Laugh! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               32
I Double Dare You! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            32
My Animal Album . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            33
Mr. Liontm Mr. Lion Dresses Up! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 33
Animal Friends 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          33

Ages 0 to 3
Mr. Bear’s Little Numbers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     34
Mr. Bear’s Little Shapes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       34
Mr. Bear’s ABC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              35
Mr. Bear’s Birthday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           35
Mr. Bear’s Colors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             35
Hooray for Little Fingers! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      36
Who Am I? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  36
Little Bug on the Move . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         37
Surprise! Slide and Play Shapes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  37
Pull and Play Books™ Bathtime . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 39
Pull and Play Books™ Brothers and Sisters . . . . . . .       39
Pull and Play Books™ Feelings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  39
Pull and Play Books™ Mealtime . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 39
Pull and Play Books™ Pacifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  39
Pull and Play Books™ Patience . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 39
Pull and Play Books™ Please and Thank You . . . . . .      39
Pull and Play Books™ Potty Time . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               39
Pull and Play Books™ Sharing. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   39 
Pull and Play Books™ Time for Bed . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              39 
Kisses! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     40
Miki Gets Dressed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           40
Miki Takes a Bath . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            40
My Big Book of Sounds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        41

My Big Touch-and-Feel Concepts Book . . . . . . . . . . .          41
Touch! My Big Touch-and-Feel Word Book . . . . . . . .       41
Dress Up Jojo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                42
Badaboom Badabump! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        42
My First Touch and Feel™ Words Book . . . . . . . . . .          42
Baby Basics™ Farm Animals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    43
Baby Basics™ Jungle Animals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   43
Baby Basics™ My Animals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     43
Boo! Scared You! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             44
Ha-ha! Made You Laugh! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      44
PlayTabs™ Baby Animals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       45
Zoe and Zack™ Colors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         47
Zoe and Zack™ Numbers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      47
Zoe and Zack™ Opposites . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      47
Zoe and Zack™ Shapes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        47

Title Index . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  48
Author and Illustrator Index . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  49
Contact and Sales Information . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  50

LOOK FOR MORE INFO!

Click for sample pages. 

Click to see a video.

Book Packshots: Benoît Teillet
Icons: Book by Rodrigo Osornio from the Noun 
Project. Video by Vectorstall from the Noun Project 



Frontlist

Art by Camille Tisserand from Magnetologytm Animals. See p. 12.





6

Al
so

 A

vailable

The Ultimate Book of Airplanes and Airports
The Ultimate Book of Cities
The Ultimate Book of Horses
The Ultimate Book of Planet Earth
The Ultimate Book of Space
The Ultimate Book of Vehicles 
The Ultimate Construction Site Book

See prices and ISBNs on pp. 18–19.

The Ultimate Book of 
Animals
Ultimate BookTM

By Anne-Sophie Baumann 
Illustrated by Éléonore Della Malva 

Creatures of land, sea, and air fill the pages 
of this interactive book, providing a fasci-
nating overview of how animals grow, see, 
hear, move, and more! With detailed infor-
mation thoroughly researched and vet-
ted by an industry professional, the book 
includes more than 50 flaps, pop-ups,  
pull-tabs, and rotating wheels. Pull a tab 
to spot prey through the eyes of an eagle, 
turn the page for a 3-D look inside a wolf’s 
mouth, and rotate a wheel to see the life 
cycle of a butterfly. An immersive and  
satisfying hands-on learning experience! 

More than  1.5 million copies sold in the series worldwide!

Ages 5 and up  

The Ultimate Book of Animals
$22.99 U.S. • £17.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02761-000-6
10 x 13½ in, 20 pp, full color, flaps, pull-tabs, 
moveable parts on every spread
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK
Pub Month: August

WARNING: CHOKING 
HAZARD—Small parts. Not 
for children under 3 years.

Many interactive parts

Engaging text

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hs0I_qg_vHQ&list=PLcRlYKjzFVzZJgabU_nZve6atGKhc0g9R&index=1


7

Ages 5 and up  

Detailed 
information

Pull the tab to reveal more facts

Identify lots 
of animals

Sa
m

pl
e 

pa
ge

s 
fro

m
 T

he
 U

ltim
at

e 
Bo

ok
 o

f A
nim

als



8

Ages 5 and up  

Space and Sky
Do You Know?tm

By Virginie Loubier • Illustrated by Robert 
Barborini, Audrey Brien, Hélène Convert, 
Christian Guibbaud, and Cristian Turdera

Why is the sky blue? How do astronauts 
breathe in space? What is a lunar eclipse? 
Eager readers want to know, and they will 
discover the answers to these questions 
and many more in this new book in the 
Do You Know?tm series. Engaging facts and 
answers to popular questions about the 
weather, the seasons, the solar system, and 
rocket launches will encourage children to 
learn more about the world beyond Earth. 
Every Do You Know? tm book includes 
labeled illustrations, thought-provoking 
information, review sections, and an index 
of key terms. 

Explore  
the world 

beyond  
Earth! 

Do You Know?tm - Space and Sky
$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40802-916-6
8 x 9½ in, 80 pp, full color, metallic foil on cover 
and spine 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK
Pub Month: October

Engaging 
information

80 illustrated 
pages

Answers 
to popular 
questions

https://youtube.com/playlist?list=PLcRlYKjzFVzZJgabU_nZve6atGKhc0g9R


9

Ages 5 and up  

Vehicles and Transportation
Do You Know?tm

By Camille Babeau • Illustrated by 
Benjamin Bécue, Mattia Cerato, Julie 
Mercier, and Cristian Turdera

What forms of transportation are used on 
land? How do ships stay afloat? Featuring 
compelling facts and answers to questions 
that children often ask, this new book in the 
Do You Know?tm series encourages children 
to begin their own journey of learning and 
finding out more. Take a peek under the 
hood of a car, trace the timeline of sailing 
vessels from past to present, and discover 
the amazing aircraft that take people into 
the air over land and more! Every Do You 
Know?tm book includes labeled illustrations, 
thought-provoking information, review sec-
tions, and an index of key terms. 

Trains, ships, rockets, and 
more!

Do You Know?tm - Vehicles and Transportation
$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40802-915-9
8 x 9½ in, 96 pp, full color, metallic foil on cover 
and spine 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK
Pub Month: October

Al
so

 A

vailable

Dinosaurs and the 
Prehistoric World
Oceans and Marine Life

See prices and ISBNs on 
p. 22.

Co
ve

r n
ot

 fin
al

96 illustrated 
pages

Identify 
different 
vehicles

https://youtube.com/playlist?list=PLcRlYKjzFVzZJgabU_nZve6atGKhc0g9R


10

Ages 5 and up  

Ultimate Spotlighttm - Polar Animals
$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-878-2
7½ x 10½ in, 14 pp, full color, flaps, pull-tabs, and 
other moveable parts on every spread
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK
Pub Month: August

Polar Animals
Ultimate Spotlighttm

By Sandra Laboucarie 
Illustrated by da-fanny

Polar bears, penguins, arctic foxes, seals, 
and many more polar animals survive the 
extreme weather in the Arctic Circle and 
Antarctica. How do they do it? Animal fans 
will find out in this engaging interactive 
book! Turn a wheel to help penguins dive 
into frigid waters, pull a tab to see water 
spouting from the blowhole of a whale, 
and open the big flaps to discover what 
the creatures look like in the summer, the 
shortest season in the polar regions. A ter-
rific addition to the Ultimate Spotlighttm 

collection! 

Lots of 
moveable 

parts!

WARNING:  
CHOKING HAZARD—Small parts. 
Not for children under 3 years.

Al
so

 A

vailable

Astronauts
Dinosaurs
Firefighters
Rain Forest Animals
Savanna Animals
Trains
See prices and ISBNs  
on pp. 20–21.

Fascinating 
information Pull the tab

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bJT7Gtmr--w&list=PLcRlYKjzFVzZJgabU_nZve6atGKhc0g9R&index=9


11

Ages 3 to 5  

10 BIG 
pop-ups!

Vehicles
The Pop-Up Guidetm

By Maud Poulain 
Illustrated by Charline Picard

Which vehicles work on construction sites? 
What types of vessels travel across oceans? 
Which ones take us up in the air? Children 
can find out the answers to these questions 
and more in this accessible and interactive 
guide. The multilayered 3-D scenes leap off 
every page, encouraging readers to explore 
the world of vehicles in a unique way. From 
vehicles that travel on city streets and high-
ways to those that explore outer space, the 
latest title in the Pop-Up Guidetm series 
brings to life dramatic settings that capture 
children’s imaginations. Each book also 
includes elastic bands that allow readers to 
display their favorite pages. 

The Pop-Up GuideTM - Vehicles
$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
PU • 979-1-02760-999-4
10 x 7½ in, 20 pp, full color, pop-ups on every 
spread, elastic bands on corners for open display
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK
Pub Month: September

Al
so

 Available

Space

See price and ISBN 
on p. 25.

Elastic bands 
for open display

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WC8gElQVxlY&list=PLcRlYKjzFVzZJgabU_nZve6atGKhc0g9R&index=5


12

Ages 3 to 5  

Al
so

 Available

Construction Sites
Dinosaurs and Other 
Prehistoric Creatures
Ocean
Pirates
Vehicles

Animals
Magnetologytm

By Maud Poulain 
Illustrated by Camille Tisserand

Explore the exciting world of animals—
elephants, sloths, whales, penguins, and 
more!—in this latest Magnetologytm title. 
Kids can use the 45 magnetic pieces 
included to fill five oversize, vibrant scenes. 
The engaging play set features fascinating 
information, just right for its audience, 
about all kinds of animals: those that live 
in the polar regions, the savanna, the rain 
forest, and even the coral reef. When play is 
done, the pieces can be stored in the handy 
built-in pocket. An all-in-one package with 
exceptional play value! 

Fun with animals and magnets!

See prices and ISBNs on p. 24.
WARNING: CHOKING 
HAZARD—Small parts.
Not for children under 3 years.

Magnetologytm - Animals
$22.99 U.S. • £17.99 U.K.
CO • 979-1-02760-998-7
9½ x 12½ in, 12 pp, full color,  
45 magnetic play pieces
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA,  
XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX
Pub Month: September

https://youtube.com/playlist?list=PLcRlYKjzFVzZJgabU_nZve6atGKhc0g9R


13

Al
so

 Available

Mr. Lion Dresses Up!

See price and ISBN 
on p. 33.

Mr. Lion’s New Hair!
Mr. Liontm

By Britta Teckentrup

Uh-oh! Mr. Lion is having a bit of trouble 
with his mane. Luckily, his friend Monkey 
can help! But what hairdo is right for Mr. 
Lion? Should he wear braids . . . or dye his 
hair red? Try pigtails . . . or add a tiara? 
Renowned author and illustrator Britta 
Teckentrup’s playful book with a die-cut 
on every spread takes readers on a fanciful 
journey to f ind the perfect hairstyle. 
Children will enjoy seeing Mr. Lion’s 
different looks and learning, in the end, that 
it’s not about how you wear your hair, but 
about always being yourself. 

Mr. Lion’s New Hair!
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K. 
BB • 979-1-03632-861-9
6¾ x 9½ in, 36 pp, full color,  
die-cut on every spread
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA,  
XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX
Pub Month: August

Braids, bows, 
and more!

Ages 3 to 5  

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=CQkbgJ-muHw&list=PLcRlYKjzFVzZJgabU_nZve6atGKhc0g9R&index=8
https://static.bayard.io/feuilletage/pmt/edition/twirl/albums/mr_lion/9791036328619/index.html


14

Al
so

 A

vailable

Ages 0 to 3  

This Book Can Do Anything
By Tristan Mory

Prepare to be amazed by the wonderful, 
funny antics of . . . a book! Not just any 
book, but a book that can do anything—
well, almost anything. It can wink, blink, 
and even tie its own shoelaces. Isn’t that 
incredible? Children will cheer as they 
turn the pages of this entertaining book 
and see all the things that it can do, then 
laugh out loud when they lift up its hat to 
reveal a delightful surprise at the end. This 
book can amuse, tickle, and be a charming 
companion to young readers—in a word, 
anything! 

Bring on  the fun!

Hooray for Little Fingers!
Who Am I?

See prices and ISBNs on p. 36.

. . . a silly 
surprise!

Pull up the hat 
to reveal . . .

This Book Can Do Anything
$13.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40802-852-7
9 x 5 in, 28 pp, full color, die-cut pages,  
moveable parts
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA,  
XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX
Pub Month: September

https://youtube.com/playlist?list=PLcRlYKjzFVzZJgabU_nZve6atGKhc0g9R


15

Ages 0 to 3  

Pull the tabs 
to animate 
the scene!

Let’s Be Safe
Pull and Play Books™

By Alice Le Hénand 
Illustrated by Thierry Bedouet

Little Kangaroo and her friends feel ready 
to do things by themselves. Little Croc 
wants to go down the steps. Little Cat 
wants to get out of her high chair. But do 
they know the safe way to do things? In 
this reassuring book, the grown-ups show 
their little ones how to be safe and why it’s 
important. Children are empowered and 
inspired to model positive behavior as they 
use the pull-tabs to change the pictures. 

Pull and Play Books™ - Let’s Be Safe
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40802-849-7
8 x 7 in, 14 pp, full color, pull-tabs on cover  
and interiors
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK
Pub Month: October

Al
so

 A

vailable

Bathtime
Brothers and Sisters
Feelings
Mealtime
Pacifier
Patience
Please and Thank You
Potty Time
Sharing
Time for Bed

See prices and ISBNs on pp. 38–39.

Pull the tab . . . 

. . . change the picture!

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_5AVG2xFoc0&list=PLcRlYKjzFVzZJgabU_nZve6atGKhc0g9R&index=7


16

Backlist

Art by Ben Newman from Turn Seek Findtm Habitats. See p. 25.



17



18

Ages 5 and up  

Lots of moveable 
parts throughout

Detailed 
information

Ultimate Booktm series
With more than 1.5 million copies sold worldwide,  
the bestselling Ultimate Books are all-you-want-to-know 
essential guides that bring serious fun to learning. Featuring 
lots of moveable parts and pop-ups that wow, these books 
are not just valuable resources, but also fully interactive 
experiences in which readers pull tabs, lift flaps, and turn 
wheels to find out more about many nonfiction themes. Each 
title includes detailed illustrations and thoroughly researched 
information. A must-have for any child’s library. 
For all titles in the Ultimate Booktm series:  
HC • 10 x 13½ in, full color, moveable parts on every spread 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK 
WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD—Small parts.  
Not for children under 3 years.     

More than 
1.5 million  copies sold  in the series worldwide! 

Sa
m

pl
e 

pa
ge

s 
fro

m
 T

he
 U

ltim
at

e 
Bo

ok
 o

f P
lan

et
 E

ar
th



19

The Ultimate Book of 
Airplanes and Airports
By Sophie Bordet-Petillon 
Illustrated by Marc-
Étienne Peintre

$22.99 U.S. • £17.99 U.K.  
20 pp • 979-1-02760-303-9

The Ultimate Book of 
Cities
By Anne-Sophie Baumann 
Illustrated by Didier Balicevic

$22.99 U.S. • £17.99 U.K.  
18 pp • 979-1-02760-079-3

The Ultimate Book of 
Space
By Anne-Sophie Baumann  
Illustrated by Olivier Latyk

$22.99 U.S. • £17.99 U.K.
20 pp • 979-1-02760-197-4

The Ultimate Book of 
Vehicles
By Anne-Sophie Baumann 
Illustrated by Didier Balicevic

$22.99 U.S. • £17.99 U.K
24 pp • 978-2-84801-942-0

The Ultimate Construction 
Site Book
By Anne-Sophie Baumann 
Illustrated by Didier Balicevic

$22.99 U.S. • £17.99 U.K.
20 pp • 978-2-84801-984-0

Ages 5 and up  

The Ultimate Book of 
Planet Earth
By Anne-Sophie Baumann 
Illustrated by Didier Balicevic

$22.99 U.S. • £17.99 U.K.
18 pp • 979-1-02760-562-0

The Ultimate Book of 
Horses
By Sandra Laboucarie 
Illustrated by Hélène Convert

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K.
20 pp • 979-1-03631-359-2

Parents Magazine Best Children’s 
Book of  
2019

About The Ultimate Book  
of Vehicles
“Plenty on display to satisfy 
the vehicle-obsessed.”  
Publishers Weekly 

About The Ultimate Book  
of Cities 
“Playful, detail-rich scenes 
give readers plenty to pore 
over.” Publishers Weekly 

About The Ultimate 
Construction Site Book
“Fans of backhoes and 
bulldozers will really dig The 
Ultimate Construction Site 
Book.” Family Fun

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=md9pneurqx8


20

Ages 5 and up  

Ultimate Spotlighttm series
The Ultimate Spotlighttm books have all the fun, facts, and 
hands-on action of the incredibly successful Ultimate BookTM 
series, but in a focused, more compact, and affordable format. 
Flaps, pull-tabs, and many other moveable parts appeal to 
children and provide an exciting inside look at various subjects. 
Filled with engaging text and surprising details, this collection 
of books provides hours of discovery. 
For all titles in the Ultimate Spotlighttm series:  
HC • $16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K  
7½ x 10½ in, 14 pp, full color, moveable parts on every spread  
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK 
WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD—Small parts.  
Not for children under 3 years.

Informative
and 

interactive!

Sa
m

pl
e 

pa
ge

s 
fro

m
 R

ain
 F

or
es

t A
nim

als

Learn about 
different animals

Find out what the 
rain forest is like

Moveable parts on 
every spread



21

Dinosaurs
By Sandra Laboucarie  
Illustrated by Deborah Pinto 

979-1-02760-428-9

Firefighters
By Anne-Sophie Baumann  
Illustrated by Benjamin Bécue

979-1-02760-427-2

Astronauts
By Sophie Dussaussois  
Illustrated by Marc-Étienne Peintre

979-1-02760-703-7

Savanna Animals
By Sophie Dussaussois  
Illustrated by Aurélie Verdon

979-1-02760-704-4

Trains
By Sophie Prénat 
Illustrated by Vinciane Schleef

979-1-03631-358-5

Ages 5 and up  

Rain Forest Animals
By Sandra Laboucarie  
Illustrated by Émilie Lapeyre 

979-1-02760-877-5

https://youtu.be/kUjSav4OuCM
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=z46cUF9lOyY
www.youtube.com/watch?v=6QTFEUhjq-4


22

Ages 5 and up  

Do You Know?tm series

Dinosaurs and the Prehistoric World
By Pascale Hédelin • Illustrated by Didier 
Balicevic, Robert Barborini, Benjamin Bécue, 
and Sylvie Bessard

978-2-40802-467-3

Oceans and Marine Life
By Stéphanie Babin • Illustrated by Lucile 
Ahrweiller, Hélène Convert, Deborah Pinto, 
and Emmanuel Ristord

978-2-40802-466-6

Find out the answers 
to many questions

Identify 
features

Learn about 
different 
types of 
dinosaurs

Sa
m

ple
 p

ag
es

 fr
om

 D
ino

sa
ur

s a
nd

 th
e P

re
his

to
ric

 W
or

ld

Twirl’s new series of nonfiction 
books provides an in-depth 
look at a wide range of popular 
subjects. Appealing to children 
who want to know everything, 
each thought-provoking book 
features answers to many 
popular questions, informative 
content, labeled illustrations, an 
index to key terms, and a “More 
to Know” section that motivates 
children to explore further. An 
indispensable resource for any 
child’s library! 

For these titles in the Do You Know?TM series: 
HC • $16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K. 
8 x 9½ in, 96 pp, full color, metallic foil on cover 
and spine 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

96 pages  
of everything 

you want  
to know

Fully illustrated 
throughout 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=K6IPbQ59eMM
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=c-u8TM7MRXc


23

Ages 5 and up  

Int
er

ac
tiv

e mazes

15
 m

azes

Super Mazes in Space! 
$18.99 U.S. • £13.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40800-791-1 
8½ x 12 in, 26 pp, full color, flaps, die-cuts,  
and other moveable parts throughout
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Super Mazes in Space!
By Loïc Méhée   

With 10 out-of-this-world mazes that pop up, pull out, 
open, and turn, this book is a mind-bending must-have 
for hours of engaging play! 

City Mazes Around the World
$18.99 U.S. • £13.99 U.K. 
HC • 978-2-40801-967-9
9 x 12 in, 36 pp, full color
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK,  
XCA, XCN, XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

City Mazes Around the World
By Stéphanie Babin 
Illustrated by Antoine Corbineau

Featuring 15 oversize maps, this maze book is a great way 
to explore the local landmarks and awesome attractions of 
some of the world’s most popular cities! 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=FbykOO2Utg8


24

Oversize format
with

45 magnets!

Magnetologytm series
Magnetologytm books combine 45 magnets 
and 10 magnetized pages for hours of 
fun! Featuring themes that preschoolers 
love, these oversize books set the stage 
for imaginative play, help kids develop fine 
motor skills, and provide appropriate bite-
size bits of information about the subject. 
And when play is done, the magnetic 
pieces can be safely put away in the handy 
built-in storage pocket. 
For all titles in the Magnetologytm series:  
CO • 9½ x 12½ in, 12 pp, full color, 45 magnetic play pieces 
WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD—Small parts.  
Not for children under 3 years.

Pack up play pieces 
in the built-in 
storage pocket

Magnetized pages Sa
m

pl
e 

pa
ge

s 
fro

m
 C

on
st

ru
ct

ion
 S

ite
s

Ages 3 to 5  

Dinosaurs and Other  
Prehistoric Creatures
By Sandra Laboucarie 
Illustrated by B. Perroud

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K.
979-1-02760-305-3 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, 
XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, XKR, 
XTH, XMX

Construction Sites
By Marie Fordacq  
Illustrated by Olivier Latyk

$21.99 U.S. • £16.99 U.K.
979-1-02760-145-5 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, 
XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, XKR, 
XTH, XMX

Ocean
By Inès Adam 
Illustrated by Olivier Latyk

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K. 
979-1-02760-429-6 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, 
XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, XKR, 
XTH, XMX

Pirates
By Inès Adam  
Illustrated by Didier Balicevic

$21.99 U.S. • £15.99 U.K.
979-1-02760-603-0 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Vehicles
By Anne-Sophie Baumann 
Illustrated by H. Convert 

$21.99 U.S. • £16.99 U.K.
979-1-02760-879-9  
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, 
XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, XKR, 
XTH, XMX

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=98CwEz4pevw


25

bi

g pop-ups

Space
The Pop-Up GuideTM

By Sophie Dussaussois  
Illustrated by Charline Picard

Ten big multilayered 3-D scenes leap off 
every page, capturing children’s imagina-
tions and allowing them to experience 
space in a unique way. 

The Pop-Up GuideTM - Space
$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
PU • 979-1-03632-519-9 
10 x 7½ in, 20 pp, full color, pop-ups on every 
spread, elastic bands on corners for open display
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, 
XKR, XTH, XMX

Ages 3 to 5  

M
ov

ea

ble parts

M
ov

ea

ble parts

Seasons
Turn Seek FindTM

By Philip Giordano

Turn the wheels for year-round fun! This 
engaging format with two sturdy wheels 
helps train preschoolers’ visual memory and 
improve their fine motor skills. 
“High marks for concept, art, design, and 
sheer visual energy.”  
Kirkus Reviews, starred review

Turn Seek FindTM - Seasons
$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40800-789-8 
9½ x 11¼ in, 10 pp, full color, two wheels
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Habitats
Turn Seek FindTM

By Ben Newman

The colorful world of animals and their 
habitats are featured in this innovative 
seek-and-find activity book. The wheels 
prompt children to find specific elements 
throughout. What fun! 

Turn Seek FindTM - Habitats
$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40801-969-3
9½ x 11¼ in, 10 pp, full color, two wheels
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

10

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wSJlgZSv3QE
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Pkl1sygKJJg


26

Ages 3 to 5  

Touch and Exploretm series
Touch and Exploretm is a multisensory series created to 
encourage active learning. The textured pages give children 
an interactive experience of the endlessly fascinating world 
around them. Books in the series feature a wide variety of 
subjects that young children love to read about, and include 
bite-size information, just right for growing minds! 
For all titles in the Touch 	and Exploretm series:  
HC • $14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K. 
9 x 8 in, 16 pp, full color, die-cuts, flaps, fabrics, textures

Touch-and-
feel elements 
throughoutAnimals clearly identified

More than 
2.2 million 
copies sold  in the series worldwide!

Sa
m

pl
e 

pa
ge

s 
fro

m
 J

un
gle

Age-appropriate 
information



27

Dinosaurs
By Stéphanie Babin 
Illustrated by Ninie

978-2-74597-894-3 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Baby Animals
By Géraldine Krasinski 
Illustrated by Julie Mercier

978-2-74597-893-6 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, 
XCA, XCN, XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

Ages 3 to 5  

Construction
By Stéphanie Babin 
Illustrated by Benjamin Bécue 

978-2-40800-794-2  
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Farm
By Stéphanie Babin 
Illustrated by Xavier Deneux

978-2-74597-618-5 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, 
XCA, XCN, XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

Jungle
By Marie Mazas 
Illustrated by Camille Roy

978-2-40801-284-7 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Animals at Night
By Pascale Hédelin 
Illustrated by Emmanuel Ristord

978-2-40801-598-5 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

The Ocean
By Stéphanie Babin 
Illustrated by Nathalie Choux

978-2-74597-619-2 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, 
XCA, XCN, XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

Pets
By Géraldine Krasinski 
Illustrated by Xavier Deneux

978-2-74598-179-0 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Safari
By Stéphanie Babin 
Illustrated by Xavier Deneux

978-2-74598-180-6 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Em
m

an
ue

l R
ist

or
d

Bugs and Other Little Creatures
By Stéphanie Babin  
Illustrated by Hélène Convert

978-2-40800-433-0 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, 
XCN, XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Z5610zVqIqw


28

Match- 
and-learn  

fun!

Ages 3 to 5  

Animals
By Stéphanie Babin 
Illustrated by Julie Mercier

$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
978-2-74599-548-3

Bugs and Other Little Critters
By Stéphanie Babin  
Illustrated by Manu Callejón

$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
978-2-40802-465-9

Zoom!
By Stéphanie Babin 
Illustrated by Ben Newman

$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
978-2-40801-283-0

Colors
By Stéphanie Babin  
Illustrated by Vincent Mathy

$16.99 U.S. • £12.99 U.K.
978-2-40801-614-2

Matching Game 
Booktm series
A classic childhood game built into 
a sturdy board book format with 48 
sliding panels! Alone or with others, 
children can play the multiple games 
in each book of the Matching Game 
BookTM series, including matching 
pairs of objects, identifying them, and 
spotting the objects in the big scene. 
Children can even come up with games 
of their own. These books help them 
focus, train their visual memory, and 
learn new words—all while having fun! 
For all titles in the Matching Game Booktm series:  
BB • 9½ x 11 in, 12 pp, full color, sliding panels on every 
spread. Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

8 sliding panels  
on each spread

4 fun activities

Sa
m

ple
 p

ag
es

 fr
om

 B
ug

s a
nd

 O
th

er
 Li

ttl
e C

rit
te

rs

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rqYTkQSa2ow


29

Sl
id

in
g p

anels

Ages 3 to 5  Ages 3 to 5  

Sl
id

in
g 

panels

Sl
id

in
g p

anels

Sl
id

in
g p

anels

Who Eats What?
By Stéphanie Babin 
Illustrated by Kiko

What do animals like to eat? 
Slide the panels to find out in 
this interactive book that’s ideal 
for travel or take-along! 

“Readers will find much to like 
in Babin’s game-like design 
and in the book’s focus on 
a perennial favorite topic.” 
Publishers Weekly

Who Eats What?
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40800-436-1
8¼ x 9 in, 14 pp, full color,  
36 sliding panels
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, 
XCA, XCN, XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

Who Lives Where?
By Stéphanie Babin   
Illustrated by Kiko

Match animals to their homes 
and habitats in this delightful 
and rewarding book with sliding 
panels. 

Who Lives Where?
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40800-796-6
8¼ x 9 in, 14 pp, full color,  
36 sliding panels
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, 
XCA, XCN, XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

Who Does What?
By Stéphanie Babin  
Illustrated by Ilaria Falorsi

Who gathers honey? Who 
designs clothes? Who makes 
lunch for students? So many 
jobs can be found in  this 
satisfying sliding panel format 
for preschoolers. 

Who Does What?
$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40801-970-9
8¼ x 9 in, 14 pp, full color,  
36 sliding panels 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK,   
XCA, XCN, XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

Whose Baby Is This?
By Stéphanie Babin  
Illustrated by Camille Tisserand

Bite-size information about 
baby animals and sliding pan-
els combine to provide young 
readers with lots of match-and-
learn fun. 

Whose Baby Is This?
$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40802-389-8
8¼ x 9 in, 14 pp, full color,  
36 sliding panels 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, 
XCA, XCN, XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

Parents Magazine Best Children’s 
Book 

2020

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3vy-bHqcyzk


30

Ages 3 to 5  

My First Toolbox
By Anne-Sophie Baumann 
Illustrated by Virginie Graire

979-1-02760-074-8

Let’s Bake a Cake!
By Anne-Sophie Baumann 
Illustrated by Hélène Convert

979-1-02760-140-0

Let’s Care for Baby!
By Géraldine Krasinski 
Illustrated by Amy Blay

979-1-02760-302-2

Tabs to pull, panels to slide, and wheels 
to turn! It’s all in a day’s work for 
preschoolers as they mimic real-life 
actions in this series of board books that 
encourage independent play. Designed 
to develop fine motor skills, each book 
provides hands-on practice with familiar 
activities, while building vocabulary and 
offering easy-to-follow instructions.  
The built-in top handle also allows 
children to carry these books  
with them wherever they go! 
For all titles in the Play Learn Dotm series:  
BB • $14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K. 
9 x 8 in, 10 pp, full color, flaps, moveable parts,  
die-cut handle 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK,  
XKR, XTH, XMX

Moveable parts 
on every page

Convenient 
built-in 
handle

Names of items

Easy-to-follow 
instructions

Simple 
activities 

for let’s 

pretend fun!

Play Learn Dotm series

Sa
m

ple
 p

ag
es

 fr
om

 Le
t’s

 B
ak

e a
 C

ak
e!

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mxhA0uzX47I


31

Ages 3 to 5  

Flaps, tabs, and so much 
more!

Farm
By Géraldine Krasinski 
Illustrated by Hélène Convert

978-2-74599-551-3

Space
By Géraldine Krasinski 
Illustrated by Tiago Americo

978-2-74599-550-6

Cars
By Géraldine Krasinski 
Illustrated by Olivier Latyk

978-2-40800-790-4 

The ALLAboutTM books combine 
interactivity and accessible 
information to create an eye-
opening experience that will 
engage young readers and 
encourage them to be lifelong 
learners. Turn a wheel to see how 
cars have changed over time, lift 
a flap to check out the different 
layers of a spacesuit, or slide a 
tab to feed the chickens on the 
farm. These books were made to 
satisfy curious minds! 
For all titles in the ALLAbouttm series:  
HC • $14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K. 
9¼ x 8¼ in, 22 pp, full color, moveable parts on 
every spread. Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK 
WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD—Small parts.  
Not for children under 3 years.

Moveable parts on 
every spread

Simple, accessible 
information

ALLAbouttm series

Sa
m

ple
 p

ag
es

 fr
om

 C
ar

s



32

Ages 3 to 5  

To
uch and feel 

I Double Dare You!
By Paule Battault  
Illustrated by Charlotte Ameling

Who’s afraid of the big bad wolf . . . or the hairy 
ogre . . . or the warty witch? Young readers have 
to chase them away . . . but only if they dare! Go 
ahead, I double dare you! 

I Double Dare You!
$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40800-432-3
8½ x 8½ in, 20 pp, full color, textures
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

“Aims to empower 
toddlers by putting 
their nightmares into 
perspective and their 
monsters in the closet.” 
Kirkus Reviews

Sound book

Make Us Laugh!
By Stéphanie Babin 
Illustrated by Nathalie Choux

Kids will giggle and chuckle as they find ways to 
make the animals laugh in this seriously funny 
sound book that includes seven big laughs. 

Make Us Laugh!
$15.99 U.S. • £11.99 U.K. 
Sound Book • 978-2-40801-613-5 
8¼ x 8¼ in, 18 pp, full color, 7 sound buttons 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN,  
XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

Ages 3 to 5  

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mxhA0uzX47I


33

Ages 3 to 5  
Cl

ot

h tabs 41
 flaps

My Animal Album
By Virginie Aracil

Adorably attractive images of creatures that 
run, crawl, swim, and fly abound in this classic 
first words book that serves as the perfect 
introduction to the world of animals. Sure to 
be a welcome addition to home nurseries and 
preschool libraries! 

My Animal Album
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-02760-368-8
6½ x 6¼ in, 40 pp, full color, 5 fabric tabs
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Di
e-

cu
t p

ages

Mr. Lion Dresses Up!
Mr. Liontm

By Britta Teckentrup

Renowned author and illustrator Britta 
Teckentrup’s playful dress-up book with a 
die-cut on every spread takes readers on 
a fanciful journey through Mr. Lion’s many 
wardrobe changes. 

Mr. Liontm  - Mr. Lion Dresses Up!
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K. 
BB • 979-1-03631-357-8
6¾ x 9½ in, 36 pp, full color, 
die-cut cover and interiors
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA,  
XCN, XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

Animal Friends 1 2 3 
By Christophe Loupy 
Illustrated by Shunsuke Satake 

Learning to count is fun—and made even 
more so with interactive flaps and adorable 
animal friends! Flaps on every spread, 
colorful numerals, and a row of dots at the 
bottom to inforce counting and adding 
skills. 

Animal Friends 1 2 3
$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40802-468-0
8 x 8½ in, 26 pp, full color, 41 flaps
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=347CFFwubtc
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hg05J52u8vo


34

Tabbed pages

Textured pages

Mr. Bear’s Little Shapes
By Virginie Aracil 

Get ready for a shapes adventure! Delight-
ful examples of circles, squares, triangles, 
and more—along with shaped tabs on the 
pages—make learning about shapes a lot of 
fun! 

Mr. Bear’s Little Numbers
By Virginie Aracil 

Join Mr. Bear on a counting journey 
through the world of numbers, large and 
small. What’s more, each number has a 
grainy varnish for a multisensory learning 
experience. 

Mr Bear’s Little Shapes
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-03631-356-1
6½ x 8¼ in, 22 pp, full color,  
shaped tabs on every spread
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Mr Bear’s Little Numbers
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-03631-355-4
6½ x 8¼ in, 22 pp, full color, textured varnish on 
every spread
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Mr. Bear
Twirl’s charming Mr. Bear 
takes the youngest readers 
on fantastic adventures, 
exploring the ABCs, colors, 
numbers, shapes, and more! 
Mr. Bear helps children 
discover early concepts and 
build their vocabulary through 
an eye-catching collection of 
memorable images, drawn in 
Virginie Aracil’s signature retro-
chic style. Every image sparks 
curiosity and inspires learning, 
growing, and fun. Hooray for  
Mr. Bear! 

Ages 0 to 3  
Vi

rg
in

ie 
Ar

ac
il

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hq8t47ImqU0
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3HS7FmU66Ss


35

Ages 0 to 3  
Ov

er
siz

e format

Ov
er

siz

e format35
 fla

ps

Mr. Bear’s ABC
By Virginie Aracil 

Mr. Bear guides very young readers on a 
sumptuous and unexpected alphabet jour-
ney that encourages curiosity and helps 
build vocabulary. 
“A throwback abecedary infused with 
modern hipness.” Kirkus Reviews

Mr. Bear’s ABC
$19.99 U.S. • £14.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-74709-500-6
8 x 12 in, 58 pp, full color
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, 
XKR, XTH, XMX

Mr. Bear’s Colors
By Virginie Aracil 

Join Mr. Bear as he leads toddlers on an 
extraordinary adventure through the world 
of colors. The vibrant assortment of appeal-
ing retro-chic images makes learning about 
colors a lot of fun! 

Mr. Bear’s Birthday
By Virginie Aracil 

A wonderfully i l lustrated book that 
celebrates diversity and inclusion, Mr. 
Bear’s Birthday also has lots of gifts—with 
flaps! It’s a birthday that everyone will 
celebrate! 

Mr. Bear’s Birthday
$21.99 U.S. • £16.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-03631-825-2
10 x 13½ in, 40 pp, full color, flaps throughout,  
foil stamping on cover
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, 
XKR, XTH, XMX

Mr. Bear’s Colors
$19.99 U.S. • £14.99 U.K.
HC • 979-1-02760-707-5
8 x 12 in, 46 pp, full color
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, 
XKR, XTH, XMX

Parents 
Magazine Best Alphabet Book of  

2018

https://youtu.be/LJ-VsQnbFF8
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mCgrcRlU8fM
https://youtu.be/TvsEcReYrMw


36

Die-cut pages

Ages 0 to 3  

Hooray for Little Fingers!
By Tristan Mory 

Die-cut holes throughout this irresistible book 
encourages imaginative play and makes learning to 
count a cause for celebration. Hooray! 

Hooray for Little Fingers!
$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40801-612-8
7 x 8 in, 16 pp, full color, die-cut holes  
on cover and every spread
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Pull-tabs

Who Am I?
By Tristan Mory

Little ones will have fun guessing and finding out 
the identity of the ten animals who appear in this 
adorably attractive and engaging pull-tab book. 
“The guessing aspect and fun reveals are sure to 
invite multiple readings.” 
Publishers Weekly

Who Am I?
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40800-435-4
7 x 7 in, 22 pp, full color, pull-tabs on the cover  
and every spread
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN,  
XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

Parents Magazine Best Children’s 
Book 

2020

https://youtu.be/OOdUzbeOpfg


37

M
ov

ea
ble parts

M
ov

ea

ble parts

Little Bug on the Move
By Stéphanie Babin  
Illustrated by Olivia Cosneau 

A curious little bug is on the move, and young 
children can help! With moveable parts on every 
spread, this cheery and colorful book also delights 
readers with a surprise pop-up ending. 

Little Bug on the Move
$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40802-464-2
7½ x 8 in, 12 pp, full color, moveable parts,  
pop-up on final spread
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN, 
XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

Surprise! Slide and Play Shapes
By Elsa Fouquier

Slide or turn the square, circle, star, and triangle 
in this vibrant interactive book to reveal delightful 
surprises. This sturdy board book offers an amusing 
introduction to early concepts. 

Surprise! Slide and Play Shapes
$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40802-469-7
7 x 7 in, 10 pp, full color, 4 moveable parts
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN,  
XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

Ages 0 to 3  

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=TM7oSVq9g8o
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=njM7SxWVB94


38

Pull and Play Bookstm 
series
The Pull and Play Bookstm series offers children 
support, encouragement, and reassurance through 
a variety of familiar childhood experiences 
and growth milestones. Focusing on social 
development, the themes include manners, 
sibling relationships, bathtime, and feelings. 
Using pull-tabs to change the pictures, children 
are empowered and inspired to model positive 
behavior. 
For all titles in the Pull and Play Bookstm series:  
By Alice Le Hénand • Illustrated by Thierry Bedouet 
BB • $12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K. 
8 x 7 in, 14 pp, full color, pull-tabs  
on cover and every spread 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Pull the tab to 
change the scene

More than  350,000 copies sold worldwide

Ages 0 to 3  

Sa
m

ple
 p

ag
es

 fr
om

 S
ha

rin
g



39

Mealtime
978-2-40801-594-7

Brothers and Sisters
978-2-40801-595-4

Feelings
978-2-40800-792-8

Pacifier
978-2-40802-461-1

Please and Thank You
978-2-74599-076-1

Bathtime
978-2-40801-282-3

Sharing
978-2-40801-971-6

Potty Time
978-2-74599-547-6

Time for Bed
978-2-74598-177-6

Ages 0 to 3  

Patience
978-2-40801-994-5

Th
ier

ry
 B

ed
ou

et

https://youtu.be/iHVFi_d2yA4
https://youtu.be/cG_owvZDPjc
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=d0C0l0rGpUY
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NGvaeL3lH2Y
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5rZvla8ngMY


40

Die-cut pages

Pull-tabs

Pull-tabs

Miki Takes a Bath
By Stéphanie Babin  
Illustrated by Julie Mercier

Splish-splash! Bathtime is a delight, and 
the moveable parts on every spread will 
have little ones looking forward to their own 
bathtime! 

Miki Gets Dressed
By Stéphanie Babin  
Illustrated by Julie Mercier

Miki is going out! Getting dressed is a lot 
of fun with Miki showing how in this lively 
interactive book. Children will be excited 
and ready to dress themselves every day! 

Miki Takes a Bath
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40801-597-8
8 x 8 in, 10 pp, full color, 4 pull-tabs,  
1 pop-up on final spread
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Miki Gets Dressed
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40801-972-3
8 x 8 in, 10 pp, full color, 4 pull-tabs,  
1 pop-up on final spread
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Kisses!
By Virginie Aracil 

From a sweet little peck for a baby mouse 
to a ticklish nuzzle for a baby giraffe and a 
warm, snuggly smooch for a polar bear cub, 
this loving celebration of the parent-child 
bond is sure to be a bedtime favorite. Kiss, 
kiss! 

Kisses!
$9.99 U.S. • £7.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-02760-702-0
6 x 8½ in, 10 pp, full color,  
die-cut graduated pages 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK,  
XCA, XCN, XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

Ages 0 to 3  

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gz7anR-jzII
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5j6F8Oz1lYU


41

Ages 0 to 3  

To
uc

h 
an

d feel

To
uc

h a
nd feel

So
un

d book

Touch! My Big Touch-and-
Feel Word Book
Illustrated by Xavier Deneux 

Children love learning to name objects, 
and there’s much to see and discover in 
this big book containing 150 words and 30 
touch-and-feel elements. The perfect baby 
shower gift!  
“An impressive diversity of items for 
readers to explore.” Publishers Weekly

Touch! My Big Touch-and-Feel Word Book
$21.99 U.S. • £16.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-74598-178-3
9¾ x 9¾ in, 24 pp, full color, textures throughout 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, 
XKR, XTH, XMX

My Big Book of Sounds
By Kiko

From sounds in the home to sounds in 
the jungle, little ones will learn to identify 
sounds and name the animals and objects 
that make them. Includes 100 sounds and 
words. 

My Big Book of Sounds
$21.99 U.S. • £16.99 U.K.
Sound Book • 978-2-40801-285-4 
9¾ x 9¾ in, 24 pp, full color, 20-button panel
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, 
XKR, XTH, XMX

My Big Touch-and-Feel Concepts Book
$21.99 US • £16.99 UK
BB • 978-2-40801-968-6
9¾ x 9¾ in, 22 pp, full color, textures throughout 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, 
XKR, XTH, XMX

My Big Touch-and-Feel 
Concepts Book
Illustrated by Xavier Deneux 

Young readers are in for a multisensory 
treat with this big book containing 160 
words and 60 touch-and-feel elements. 
There’s so much to see, touch, and discover 
about colors, shapes, numbers, and oppo-
sites! 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=JE5XX1kxKUg


42

M

oveable parts

Dress Up Jojo
$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-02760-306-0
7⅛ x 8⅞ in, 10 pp, full color, moveable parts 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, 
XKR, XTH, XMX

Dress Up Jojo
By Xavier Deneux 

Jojo loves to play dress-up! What will he 
be today? With sturdy moveable parts on 
every page, young readers will have fun 
joining Jojo on his dress-up adventures. 

In
clu

des 8 play pieces

Badaboom Badabump!
By Bartélémi Baou 
Illustrated by Xavier Deneux

Encouraging hours of creative play, 
Badaboom Badabump! is a play set that 
includes a storybook and eight sturdy 
cardboard animal figures. A delightful gift! 

Badaboom Badabump!
$19.99 U.S. • £14.99 U.K.
Play set • 979-1-02760-706-8
Box with pull-out tray: 7½ x 6½ in
Book: 7₁/₂ x 6₁/₂ in, 10 pp, full color, includes  
eight cardboard animal-shaped play pieces 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, 
XKR, XTH, XMX

Ages 0 to 3  

To
uch and feel

Words Book
My First Touch and FeelTM

By Xavier Deneux

Simple and highly engaging, this book of 
first words is a must-have in any child’s 
library! 

My First Touch and FeelTM  -  
Words Book
$9.99 U.S. • £7.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-84801-980-2
7½ x 8 in, 10 pp, full color, textures
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK



43

Ages 0 to 3  
S l

id
ing tabs 

To
uc

h a
nd feel

Pe
ek

-a-boo

My Animals 
Baby BasicsTM

By Xavier Deneux

Stylish and clever, this book is a nursery 
room favorite. 
“In one word: perfect.”  
Kirkus Reviews

Baby BasicsTM - My Animals
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-02760-137-0
6⅛ x 6⅜ in, 20 pp, 8 die-cut holes
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, 
XKR, XTH, XMX

Jungle Animals
Baby BasicsTM

By Xavier Deneux

Entrancing illustrations combine with 
simple words to create an eye-catching and 
delightful book. 

Baby BasicsTM - Jungle Animals
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-02760-366-4
6¼ x 6¾ in, 18 pp, full color, embossed elements 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, 
XKR, XTH, XMX

Farm Animals
Baby BasicsTM 
By Xavier Deneux

Sliding tabs on each page make for a clever 
visual guessing game for the youngest 
readers. 

Baby BasicsTM - Farm Animals
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 979-1-02760-604-7
6¾ x 6¾ in, 12 pp, full color,  
sliding tabs on every spread 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA, XCN, XHK, 
XKR, XTH, XMX

https://youtu.be/oc_H-dKX9ZA 
https://youtu.be/Rmw6npHqikA 


44

Ages 0 to 3  

Ha-ha! Made You Laugh!
By Stéphanie Babin  
Illustrated by Vincent Mathy

In this exceptionally silly book, kids are asked to 
perform different actions, then lift the flaps to see 
the unexpected results! 

Lift the flaps

Lift the flaps

Ha-ha! Made You Laugh!
$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40800-795-9
8 x 8 in, 22 pp, full color, flap on every spread
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Boo! Scared You!
By Stéphanie Babin  
Illustrated by Vincent Mathy

Young children will roll with laughter as they 
tickle, howl, or shout at fearful creatures in this 
frighteningly funny book! 

Boo! Scared You!
$14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.
HC • 978-2-40801-281-6
8 x 8 in, 22 pp, full color, flap on every spread
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

“Guarantee[s] giggles 
for toddlers and 
caregivers alike.”  
Kirkus Reviews



Pu
ll-t

abs

Baby Animals
PlayTabs™ 
By Stéphanie Babin  
Illustrated by Thierry Bedouet

Big, sturdy tabs to push and pull make for great 
learning fun. Pull a tab to see a chick hatch from 
an egg or push a tab to see a baby emperor penguin 
keep warm. Includes bite-size information just right 
for hungry young minds. 

PlayTabs™ - Baby Animals
$12.99 U.S. • £9.99 U.K.
BB • 978-2-40800-793-5 
10 x 8½ in, 12 pp, full color, tabs on every spread
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

Ages 0 to 3  

45
Th

ier
ry

 B
ed

ou
et



46

Ages 0 to 3  

Zoe and Zacktm series
Zoe and Zack are best friends who team up to 
provide an innovative and award-winning approach 
to early learning concepts. Each book features 
a value-added element, such as acetate pages, 
textures, and die-cuts, creating a simple, playful 
experience for children as they discover numbers, 
shapes, and more! 
For all titles in the Zoe and Zacktm series: 
By Jacques Duquennoy  
BB •  $14.99 U.S. • £10.99 U.K.

Tabbed pages

Die-cut pages 

Grainy texture on 
numbers

Innovative, educational, and award-winning!

Sa
m

ple
 p

ag
es

 fr
om

 N
um

be
rs

Sa
m

ple
 p

ag
es

 fr
om

 O
pp

os
ite

s 



47

Ages 0 to 3  
Di

e-
cu

t p
ages

Ta
bb

ed

 pages

Opposites
978-2-74708-700-1
7 x 7 in, 22 pp, full color,  
die-cut pages on every spread
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA,  
XCN, XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

Ac
et

at
e p

ages

Ac
et

at
e p

ages

Colors
979-1-03630-426-2
7 x 7 in, 32 pp, full color,  
acetate pages throughout 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

2018  Kirkus Reviews Best Picture Book for Babies and Toddlers

Shapes
978-2-74708-699-8
7 x 7 in, 26 pp, full color, 
acetate pages throughout 
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK, XCA,  
XCN, XHK, XKR, XTH, XMX

Numbers
979-1-03631-494-0
7 x 7 in, 20 pp, full color, tabbed pages,  
textured varnish on every spread  
Rights: XFR, XAUNZ, XZA, XPK

“Duquennoy has a gift 
for communicating 
simple, useful ideas to 
youngsters.”   
Kirkus Reviews

“Appealing characters, 
novel presentation, 
and useful concepts—a 
winner!” Kirkus Reviews, 
starred review

“Conceptually elegant, 
visually clean, and sure 
to inspire young artists 
everywhere.” Kirkus Reviews, 
starred review

“Count on Duquennoy to 
deliver consistent quality.” 
Kirkus Reviews

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9sn_VEX5UvA


48

Index 

Animal Friends 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      33
Animals • Magnetology™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   12  
Animals • Matching Game Book™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           28
Animals at Night • Touch and Explore™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      27 
Astronauts • Ultimate Spotlight™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            21
Baby Animals • PlayTabs™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 45
Baby Animals • Touch and Explore™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         27 
Badaboom Badabump! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    42
Bathtime • Pull and Play Books™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           39
Boo! Scared You! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          44
Brothers and Sisters • Pull and Play Books™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  39
Bugs and Other Little Creatures • Touch and Explore™ . . . . . . . . . .         27
Bugs and Other Little Critters • Matching Game Book™ . . . . . . . .       28
Cars • ALLAbout™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        31
City Mazes Around the World . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              23
Colors • Matching Game Book™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            28
Colors • Zoe and Zack™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   47
Construction • Touch and Explore™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         27 
Construction Sites • Magnetology™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         24
Dinosaurs • Touch and Explore™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            27 
Dinosaurs • Ultimate Spotlight™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             21
Dinosaurs and Other Prehistoric Creatures • Magnetology™ . . . . .    24
Dinosaurs and the Prehistoric World • Do You Know?™ . . . . . . . . . .         22
Dress Up Jojo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            42
Farm • ALLAbout™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        31
Farm • Touch and Explore™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                27 
Farm Animals • Baby Basics™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              43
Feelings • Pull and Play Books™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
Firefighters • Ultimate Spotlight™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           21
Ha-ha! Made You Laugh! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   44
Habitats • Turn Seek Find™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                25
Hooray for Little Fingers! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  36
I Double Dare You! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       32
Jungle • Touch and Explore™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               27 
Jungle Animals • Baby Basics™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             43
Kisses! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   40
Let’s Bake a Cake! • Play Learn Do™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         30
Let’s Be Safe • Pull and Play Books™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         15
Let’s Care for Baby! • Play Learn Do™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        30
Little Bug on the Move . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    37

Make Us Laugh! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          32
Mealtime • Pull and Play Books™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           39
Miki Gets Dressed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         40
Miki Takes a Bath . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          40
Mr. Bear’s ABC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          35
Mr. Bear’s Birthday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       35
Mr. Bear’s Colors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         35
Mr. Bear’s Little Numbers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 34
Mr. Bear’s Little Shapes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   34
Mr. Lion Dresses Up! • Mr. Liontm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            33
Mr. Lion’s New Hair! • Mr. Liontm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             13
My Animal Album . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        33
My Animals • Baby Basics™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                43
My Big Book of Sounds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     41
My Big Touch-and-Feel Concepts Book . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       41
My First Toolbox • Play Learn Do™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           30
Numbers • Zoe and Zack™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 47
Ocean • Magnetology™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   24
Ocean, The • Touch and Explore™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           27 
Oceans and Marine Life • Do You Know?™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   22
Opposites • Zoe and Zack™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                47
Pacifier • Pull and Play Books™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             39
Patience • Pull and Play Books™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            39
Pets • Touch and Explore™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 27 
Pirates • Magnetology™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   24
Please and Thank You • Pull and Play Books™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 39
Polar Animals • Ultimate Spotlight™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         10
Potty Time • Pull and Play Books™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          39
Rain Forest Animals • Ultimate Spotlight™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    21
Safari • Touch and Explore™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                27 
Savanna Animals • Ultimate Spotlight™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       21
Seasons • Turn Seek Find™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 25
Shapes • Zoe and Zack™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   47
Sharing • Pull and Play Books™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             39
Space • ALLAbout™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       31
Space • The Pop-Up Guidetm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Space and Sky • Do You Know?™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            8
Super Mazes in Space! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     23
Surprise! Slide and Play Shapes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             37
This Book Can Do Anything . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 14
Time for Bed • Pull and Play Books™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        39
Touch! My Big Touch-and-Feel Word Book . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    41
Trains • Ultimate Spotlight™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 21
Ultimate Book of Airplanes and Airports, The • Ultimate Book™ . . . .   19
Ultimate Book of Animals, The • Ultimate Book™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              6
Ultimate Book of Cities, The • Ultimate Book™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                19

Title
Index



49

Index  

Author
and

Illustrator
Index

Ultimate Book of Horses, The • Ultimate Book™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               19
Ultimate Book of Planet Earth, The • Ultimate Book™ . . . . . . . . . .          19
Ultimate Book of Space, The • Ultimate Book™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                19  
Ultimate Book of Vehicles, The • Ultimate Book™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              19
Ultimate Construction Site Book, The • Ultimate Book™ . . . . . . . .        19
Vehicles • Magnetology™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  24 
Vehicles • The Pop-Up Guide™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              11
Vehicles and Transportation • Do You Know?™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 9
Who Am I? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              36
Who Does What? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         29
Who Eats What? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         29
Who Lives Where? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        29
Whose Baby Is This? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      29 
Words Book • My First Touch and Feel™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     42
Zoom! • Matching Game Book™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            28
Adam, Inès . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              24

Ahrweiller, Lucile . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         22
Ameling, Charlotte . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       32
Americo, Tiago . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            31
Aracil, Virginie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 33, 34, 35, 40
Babeau, Camille . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           9 
Babin, Stéphanie . . . . . . . . . . .          22, 23, 27, 28, 29, 32, 37, 40, 44, 45
Balicevic, Didier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     19, 22, 24
Baou, Bartélémi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          42
Barborini, Robert . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        8, 22
Battault, Paule . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           32
Baumann, Anne-Sophie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       6, 19, 21, 24, 30
Bécue, Benjamin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  9, 21, 22, 27
Bedouet, Thierry  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               15, 38, 39, 45
Bessard, Sylvie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           22
Blay, Amy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                30
Bordet-Petillon, Sophie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
Brien, Audrey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             8  
Callejón, Manu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           28
Cerato, Mattia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            9
Choux, Nathalie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       27, 32
Convert, Hélène . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         8, 19, 22, 24, 27, 30, 31

Corbineau, Antoine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       23
Cosneau, Olivia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          37
da-fanny . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                10
Della Malva, Éléonore . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      6 
Deneux, Xavier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 27, 41, 42, 43
Duquennoy, Jacques . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      47
Dussaussois, Sophie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    21, 25
Falorsi, Ilaria . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             29
Fordacq, Marie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           24
Fouquier, Elsa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            37
Giordano, Philip . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          25
Graire, Virginie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            30
Guibbaud, Christian . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        8
Hédelin, Pascale . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       22, 27
Kiko . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 29, 41
Krasinski, Géraldine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  27, 30, 31
Laboucarie, Sandra . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               10, 19, 21, 24
Lapeyre, Émilie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            21
Latyk, Olivier  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      19, 24, 31
Le Hénand, Alice . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    15, 38, 39
Loubier, Virginie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           8
Loupy, Christophe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        33
Mathy, Vincent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       28, 44
Mazas, Marie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             27
Méhée, Loïc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             23
Mercier, Julie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    9, 27, 28, 40
Mory, Tristan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14, 36
Newman, Ben . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         25, 28
Ninie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   27
Peintre, Marc-Étienne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   19, 21
Perroud, Benoit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          24
Picard, Charline . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         11, 25
Pinto, Deborah . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        21, 22
Poulain, Maud . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          11, 12
Prénat, Sophie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            21
Ristord, Emmanuel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    22, 27
Roy, Camille . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             27
Satake, Shunsuke . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         33
Schleef, Vinciane . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          21  
Teckentrup, Britta . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     13, 33
Tisserand, Camille  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     12, 29
Turdera, Cristian . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         8, 9 
Verdon, Aurélie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           21



50

TWIRL titles are sold and marketed by 
Chronicle Books. 

CUSTOMER SERVICE 
RESOURCES

Call Toll-Free: 1-800-759-0190 
8:30 am to 5:30 pm ET
Fax Toll-Free: 1-800-286-9471
E-mail: 
Regarding existing orders: 
customer.service@hbgusa.com
To place new orders: 
order.desk@hbgusa.com

Credit Department: 
1-800-234-5226 
9 am to 5 pm ET

Go Online: 
Chronicle Books is pleased to offer online 
customer service.

Log on to 
http://exchange.pubeasy.com/exch509/ 
to check price, availability, order status, or to 
place orders 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. 
Free to join, PubEasy is your own full-
service customer self-service center.

Library/School Orders 
Library and school orders earn a 20% 
discount and are shipped FOB Lebanon, 
IN 46052.

Examination Copies 
Please call 1-800-759-0190 for more 
information.

RETURNS POLICY

(Returnable Customers Only)
Returns Address: 
Chronicle Books Returns 
c/o Hachette Book Group USA 
322 S. Enterprise Blvd. 
Lebanon, IN 46052
Please include account number and a 
packing list or chargeback with all returns. 
Written permission is not required for 
“returnable” accounts. Returns must be In 
Print, or, if Out of Print, returned within 6 
months of the OP date, in saleable condition, 
and whole copy (except for strippable titles).
No authorization is required for overstock 
returns or damaged/defective merchandise. 
Returns are credited at the same price and 
discount at which they were most recently 
purchased.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

http://www.chroniclebooks.com/contact-us

Trade Sales 
Courtney Payne: 206-409-8556

Special Sales 
Lisa Bach: 415-537-4268

Corporate Gifts & Premium Sales 
corporategifts@chroniclebooks.com

Export Sales 
Tessa Ingersoll: 415-537-4205

RIGHTS INFORMATION
TWIRL titles are available for sale throughout 
the world with select exceptions.For all 
translation and other non-book club rights 
contact Bayard Foreign Rights Department at 
www.bayard-rights.com
All prices and publication dates are subject 
to change without notice. Residents of all 
states except AK, DE, MT, NH, and OR, 
please add local sales tax.

General Inquiries
Chronicle Books 
680 Second Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107 
415-537-4200 
frontdesk@chroniclebooks.com 
www.chroniclebooks.com 
Safety has always been important to Twirl 
and our titles comply with all necessary 
legislation in the US and EU.

U.S. Editorial and Marketing
Sally Kim, Publishing Director
sally.kim@twirlbooks.com 

Paris Editorial offices
Bayard Group 
18 Rue Barbès 
92120 Montrouge Cedex 
FRANCE 
foreignrights@groupebayard.com 
www.bayard-rights.com

BOOKSTORE REPRESENTATIVES

Selected Texas 
Dave Ehrlich 
Phone: 323-346-7498 
dave_ehrlich@chroniclebooks.com

Pacific Northwest 
AK, WA, OR, UT, AZ  
Jamil Zaidi 
Phone: 425-985-5657 
jamil_zaidi@chroniclebooks.com

CO, ID, MT, UT, WY, NM 
Chickman Associates  
Phone: 650-642-2609 
chickmanis@comcast.net

Midwest 
IA, IL, IN, KS, KY, MI, MN, MO, ND, NE, 
OH, SD, WI 
Abraham Associates 
Phone: 1-800-701-2489 
info@abraham 
associatesinc.com

New England 
CT, NH, MA, ME, RI, VT 
Emily Cervone 
Phone: 860-212-3740 
emily_cervone@chroniclebooks.com

New York Metro, NJ, and Selected DC 
and PA Accounts 
Melissa Grecco 
Phone: 516-298-6715 
melissa_grecco@chroniclebooks.com

Mid-Atlantic 
DC, DE, MD, PA, WV 
Chesapeake and Hudson 
Phone: 772-223-7776 
Rizzosta@gmail.com

Southeast 
AL, AR, FL, GA, LA, MS, SC, NC, OK, TN, 
TX, VA 
Southern Territory Assoc. 
Phone: 336-574-1879 
sta77@suddenlink.net

Library and Educational Accounts
Anna-Lisa Sandstrum 
Phone: 415-537-4299 
annalisa_sandstrum@chroniclebooks.com

GIFT STORE REPRESENTATIVES

California, Nevada, Hawaii; Southwest 
AZ, CO, NM, UT, WY 
Stephen Young & Assoc. 
Los Angeles, CA Showroom 
Phone: 800-282-5863 
info@stephenyoung.net

Mid-Atlantic  
DC, DE, MD, Eastern PA, VA 
Harper Group 
Phone: 888-644-1704 
Fax: 888-644-1292 
support@harpergroup.com

Midwest 
IL, IN, KY, MI, OH  
Kelley & Crew Inc. Chicago, IL Showroom 
Phone: 773-774-3495 
Cell: 773-294-3203 
kcrewreps@gmail.com

Midwest 
MN, ND, SD, WI 
Anne McGilvray & Company 
Minneapolis, MN Showroom 
Phone: 800-527-1462 
Fax: 214-638-4535 
info@annemcgilvray.com

Contact and Sales Information 



51

Contact and Sales Information  

New England, New York Metro,  
New Jersey 
CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT, Upstate NY 
Harper Group New York, NY Showroom 
Phone: 888-644-1704 
support@harpergroup.com 
www.harpergroup.com

Pacific Northwest 
AK, ID, OR, MT, WA 
Bettencourt 
Seattle, WA Showroom 
Phone: 800-462-6099 
info@bettencourtgroup.com

Southeast 
AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, SC, TN 
The Simblist Group 
Atlanta, GA Showroom 
Phone: 800-524-1621 
info@simblistgroup.com

South and Midwest 
AR, IA, KS, LA, MO, NE, OK, TX 
Anne McGilvray & Company 
Dallas, TX Showroom 
Phone: 800-527-1462 
info@annemcgilvray.com

West Virginia and Western PA 
Pamela Miller 
PDM Enterprises 
Phone: 412-881-7033 
repref23@aol.com

INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTION

United Kingdom, Europe 
Abrams & Chronicle Books 
1st Floor. 1 West Smithfield
London EC1A 9JU 
Phone: +44 (0)207 713 2060 
info@abramsandchronicle.co.uk 
www.abramsandchronicle.co.uk

Ireland 
John Fitzpatrick 
johnfitz.books@gmail.com 
Phone: +35 387 2469 859

Nordic Countries 
Suzanne Bach-Marklund 
Phone: +34 2798 2007 
suzanne.bach-marklund@laurenceking.com

Germany, Austria, Switzerland 
Publishers Services 
Gabriele Kern 
gabriele.kern@publishersservices.de 
Phone: +49 6951 0694

The Netherlands, Belgium 
62Damrak 
Francine Siemer-Ankersmit 
f.siemer@62damrak.nl 
Phone: +31 6262 367 68

Italy and Portugal 
Padovani Books 
Penny Padovani 
penny@padovanibooks.com 
Phone: +39 0575 614 338

Greece 
Padovani Books 
Isabella Curtis 
isabella@padovanibooks.com

Spain 
Padovani Books 
Jenny Padovani Frias 
jenny@padovanibooks.com 
Phone: +34 932 218 561

Eastern Europe and Russia 
Cristian Juncu 
Cristian@j4.ro 
Phone: +40 722 454 4800

Canada 
Raincoast Books 
2440 Viking Way Richmond, BC 
Canada V6V 1N2 
Phone: 604-448-7100 
Fax: 604 270 7161  
info@raincoast.com 
www.raincoast.com

Canada: BC to Manitoba 
Ampersand Inc. West Coast Office 
2440 Viking Way Richmond, BC 
Canada V6V 1N2 
Phone: 604-448-7111 
Toll-Free Phone: 888-323-7118  
info@ampersandinc.ca

Ampersand Inc. Toronto Office 
213, 321 Carlaw Avenue Toronto,  
ON M4M 2S1 
Phone: 416-703-0666 
Toll-Free Phone: 888-323-7118 
info@ampersandinc.ca

Canada: Quebec 
Hornblower Group Inc. 
Phone: 514-704-3626 
kstacey@hornblowerbooks.com 
www.hornblowerbooks.com 
Phone: (514) 239-3594 
Fax: 1-800-596-8496 
Toll-Free Phone: 1-855-444-0770 
lmsimard@hornblowerbooks.com

Canada: Atlantic 
Hornblower Group Inc. 
Phone: 416-461-7973 ext. 2 
Fax: 416 461 0365  
lmartella@hornblowerbooks.com 
www.hornblowerbooks.com 
Toll-Free Phone: 1-855-444-0770 ext. 2

Latin America, Caribbean, Bermuda 
Hachette Book Group 
Jennifer Gray 
Phone: 212-364-1515 
jennifer.gray@hbgusa.com 

Africa: Eastern and Western Africa 
A-Z Africa Service 
Anita Zih 
anita.zih@azabs.nl

Africa: South Africa 
Jonathan Ball Publishers 
66 Mimetes Road, Denver 
Johannesburg, 2094, Gauteng, South Africa. 
Phone: +27 11 601 8000 
services@jonathanball.co.za 

Middle East, Pakistan, Turkey,  
North Africa 
Joan Wamae 
Hachette
joan.wamae@hachette.co.uk 
Phone: +971 50 2509684

India 
Tessa Ingersoll 
Phone: 415-537-4205 
tessa_ingersoll@chroniclebooks.com

South Korea 
Soohyun Jin 
INFORMATION AND CULTURE KOREA 
Phone: 82-2-3141-4791 
Fax: 82-2-3141-7733 
cs.ick@ick.co.kr

Philippines and Micronesia 
Tony P Sagun 
CRW Marketing Services for Publishers, Inc 
Phone: 632 584 8448 and 632 660 5480 
Fax: 632 213 0651 
tony.sagun@crwmarketing.net

Japan 
Tim Burland 
Phone/Fax: +81 (0)3-3424-8977  
Mobile: +81 (0)90-1633-6643 
tkburland@gmail.com

Asia (excluding Japan) 
Sheila Lo 
Asia Sales Manager 
Phone: 852-90238257 
Sheila.Lo@hachette.co.uk

Jingyi Cai  
Sales Manager (Southern China) 
Phone: +86-15989075781  
JingYi.Cai@hachette.co.uk 

Jenny Wang 
Sales Manager, China 
Phone: +86-13611634763  
Jenny.Wang@hachette.co.uk

DISTRIBUTOR, SINGAPORE

Times Distribution
Loi Zhi Wei
Times Centre, 1 New Industrial Road
Singapore 536196
Phone: +65-6715-8960
zwloi@timesdistribution.com.sg 



     

Art by Charline Picard from The Pop-Up Guidetm Vehicles. See p. 11.





  

Twirl books are distributed in the USA by:
Chronicle Books
680 Second Street, San Francisco, CA 94107
Email: marketing@twirlbooks.com 

Twirl is an imprint of Bayard Group  
(Éditions Tourbillon, Bayard Éditions, Éditions Milan)
18 Rue Barbès 92120 Montrouge, France.
All contents © Twirl/Bayard Group.
For the latest information on all our titles,
please visit www.chroniclebooks.com/twirl

Cover art: Éléonore Della Malva  
Design: Delphine Allègre


	Page vierge

	ultimate-horses: 
	ultimate spotlight-dinosaurs: 
	ultimate spotlight-rain forest: 
	ultimate spotlight-trains: 
	doyouknow-dinosaurs: 
	doyouknow-oceans: 
	citymazesaroundtheworld: 
	magnetology-vehicles: 
	turnseekfind-habitats: 
	popupguide-space: 
	touchexplore-animalsatnight: 
	matchinggamebook-colors: 
	whodoeswhat: 
	haha madeyoulaugh 3: 
	haha madeyoulaugh 2: 
	mr liondressesup: 
	animalfriends123: 
	mrbears-littlenumbers: 
	mrbears-littleshapes: 
	mrbears-colors: 
	mrbears-birthday: 
	mrbears-abc: 
	hoorayforlittlefingers: 
	littlebugonthemoe: 
	surprise: 
	brothers and sisters: 
	mealtime: 
	pacifier: 
	patience: 
	sharing: 
	mikigetdressed: 
	mikitakesabath: 
	conceptsbook: 
	zz-numbers: 
	Bouton 3: 
	Ulimate book of Animals 3: 
	Ulimate book of Animals 4: 
	Ulimate book of Animals 5: 
	Ulimate book of Animals 6: 
	Ulimate book of Animals 8: 
	Ulimate book of Animals 9: 
	feuilletage Mr Lion 2: 
	Ulimate book of Animals 10: 
	Ulimate book of Animals 11: 


